The applicant must pass the supplementary subjects that the department
deems necessary to join the program, provided that the added and non-
financially affected are treated in accordance with the decisions of the
university council.
Payment of the program application fee of five hundred and seventy-five
riyals (575 riyals) including the value of the value-added tax and is non-
refundable
Payment of any other service fees.
Any other conditions at the time by the permanent committee for
graduate Studies.

II. SUPPLEMENTARY COURSES
The student may be accepted in a field other than his/her field of